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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
g w for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=5% compared to the white reference (100%) for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=20% compared to the white reference (100%)
o 8 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/|. CVM: h,, o= 31.9, 103.7, 137.6, 196.6, 302.8, 327.9 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 25.0, 105.5, 140.5, 197.2, 297.3, 327.0
=5 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
S5 O 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 26.8, 35.4, 44.0, 52.6, 61.1, 69.7, 78.3, 86.8, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 52.0, 57.4, 62.9, 68.3, 73.7, 79.1, 84.6, 90.0, 95.4
a‘é' dmva hrgp  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva hegh  [L* @, b*, C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya dmva hrgp  [L* @* b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva hegh  [L* @, b*, C* ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya
QD =. 000y=0O 30.0 55.5 65.0 425 77.6 332 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.5 —62.7 27.8 68.6 156.1 0.000 1.000 1.000) 000y=0O 30.0 65.5 45.1 20.9 49.7 24.8 1.0000.0000.330 c00v=C 210.0 87.4 -47.3 20.0 51.4 157.1 0.000 1.000 1.000)
:3 0l2y 366 557 645 426 77.3 335 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 83.3 -36.5 -19.8 41.7 208.6 0.000 0.875 1.000| 012y  36.6 656 449 211 496 251 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 84.2 -25.3 -17.9 31.1 215.3 0.000 0.875 1.000|
=] QL 025y 439 56.7 618 438 758 353 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 52.6 229 -67.2 71.1 288.8 0.000 0.750 1.000 025y 439 658 443 214 492 258 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 63.4 16.1 -49.6 52.3 287.9 0.000 0.750 1.000
—ho 037y 518 59.0 557 46.4 725 39.8 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 40.1 55.6 -87.3 103.6 302.4 0.000 0.625 1.000| 037y 518 66.7 422 226 47.8 282 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 57.4 30.2 -59.0 66.4 297.1 0.000 0.625 1.000
2 = 050y  60.0 64.2 423 521 67.1 50.9 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 40.9 58.4 -85.9 104.0 304.2 0.000 0.500 1.000| 050y  60.0 69.3 357 262 442 36.3 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 57.6 320 -58.6 66.8 298.6 0.000 0.500 1.000
3 o 062y  68.2 73.0 214 610 646 70.7 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 43.0 61.3 -82.4 102.8 306.6 0.000 0.375 1.000| 062y 682 757 209 347 40.6 589 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 58.4 342 -57.3 66.8 300.8 0.000 0.3751.000
DO o075y 761 84.0 -2.0 71.8 71.8 917 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 44.9 64.0 -79.2 101.9 308.9 0.000 0.250 1.000| o075y 761 853 05 46.9 46.9 89.4 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 59.0 35.9 -56.3 66.9 302.5 0.000 0.250 1.000
=0 087y 834 924 -218 794 823 1054 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 46.1 65.6 -77.2 101.4 310.3 0.000 0.125 1.000| 087y 834 028 -18.2 55.7 586 108.2 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 59.4 37.1 -55.7 67.0 303.6 0.000 0.1251.000
O% yool=Y 90.0 90.2 -34.0 76.6 83.8 114.0 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 46.6 66.4 -76.4 101.2 310.9 0.000 0.000 1.000| yool=Y 90.0 90.9 -28.6 53.0 60.2 118.5 1.000 1.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 59.6 37.5 -55.4 67.0 304.0 0.000 0.000 1.000
? — y12l 96.6 88.6 -43.9 745 86.5 120.6 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 46.8 66.6 -76.0 101.2 311.2 0.1250.000 1.000| y12l 96.6 89.6 -36.4 51.0 627 1256 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 59.7 37.8 -55.2 67.0 304.3 0.1250.000 1.000
— y25i 103.9 87.4 -52.1 72.8 89.5 1256 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 47.4 67.4 -751 101.0 311.9 0.250 0.000 1.000| y25i 103.9 88.6 -42.3 49.6 65.2 130.5 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 59.9 38.5 -54.8 67.1 305.1 0.2500.000 1.000
2-5" y37l 111.8 86.6 -58.0 71.7 92.3 129.0 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 48.3 68.6 -73.5 100.6 313.0 0.375 0.000 1.000| y37l 111.8 88.0 -46.4 486 67.3 133.7 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 60.5 40.1 -53.9 67.2 306.6 0.3750.000 1.000
= y50l 120.0 86.0 -62.1 71.0 94.4 131.2 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 49.8 70.6 -71.1 100.3 314.8 0.500 0.000 1.000| y50l 120.0 87.6 -48.9 48.1 68.7 1356 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 61.4 42.4 -52.4 67.5 308.9 0.500 0.000 1.000
p = y62l 128.2 85.7 -64.7 70.5 95.8 132.6 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 51.7 73.1 -67.9 99.8 317.1 0.6250.000 1.000 y62l 128.2 87.4 -50.6 47.7 69.6 136.8 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 62.6 45.6 -50.4 68.0 312.1 0.6250.000 1.000
QE y75! 136.1 85.4 -66.5 70.2 96.8 133.5 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 54.2 76.4 -63.8 99.6 320.1 0.7500.000 1.000 y75! 136.1 87.2 -51.4 47.5 70.1 137.3 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 64.2 49.6 -47.7 68.9 316.1 0.7500.000 1.000
D y87l 143.4 85.4 -67.2 70.1 97.2 1339 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 57.0 80.0 -59.1 99.5 323.5 0.8750.000 1.000 y87l 143.4 87.2 -51.9 47.4 70.4 137.6 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 66.3 54.3 -44.4 70.2 320.7 0.8750.000 1.000
_CT 100c=L 150.0 85.3 -67.5 70.0 97.4 134.0 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO00o=M 330.0 60.2 84.1 -53.8 99.9 327.4 1.000 0.000 1.380 100c=L 150.0 87.1 -52.0 47.4 70.5 137.7 0.000 1.000 0.000 mO00o=M 330.0 68.6 59.6 -40.6 72.2 325.7 1.000 0.000 1.380
3 112¢ 156.6 85.3 -68.0 70.0 97.6 134.2 0.0001.0000.125 miZo  336.6 59.6 81.7 -42.6 92.2 332.4 1.000 0.000 0.875 112¢ 156.6 87.1 -52.3 47.4 70.6 137.9 0.0001.0000.125 miZ2o  336.6 68.6 585 -31.5 66.5 331.6 1.000 0.000 0.875
'-O D 125¢ 163.9 85.1 -69.1 69.8 98.3 134.7 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 58.2 77.5 -27.1 82.1 340.7 1.000 0.000 0.750 125¢ 163.9 87.0 -52.8 47.2 70.9 1382 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 67.6 54.3 -18.5 57.4 341.0 1.000 0.000 0.750)
? o 137¢ 171.8 849 -71.0 69.5 99.4 1356 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 56.8 73.3 -7.3 73.7 354.2 1.000 0.000 0.625| 137¢ 171.8 86.9 -53.8 47.0 715 1389 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 66.7 50.5 -4.2 50.7 355.1 1.000 0.000 0.625|
P 150¢ 180.0 84.7 -72.8 69.2 100.5 136.5 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500  360.0 55.7 69.8 14.6 713 11.8 1.000 0.000 0.500| 150¢ 180.0 86.8 -54.7 46.8 72.1 139.5 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 66.1 47.6 8.3 483 9.8  1.000 0.000 0.500
8_3 162¢ 188.2 84.5 -74.5 68.9 101.6 137.3 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 55.1 67.7 32.4 751 256 1.0000.000 0.375| 162¢ 188.2 86.6 -55.7 46.6 72.7 140.1 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 65.7 459 16.3 487 19.5 1.0000.000 0.375|
175¢ 196.1 84.4 -751 67.6 101.1 138.0 0.000 1.000 0.750 m750  376.1 54.9 67.0 40.5 78.2 31.1 1.000 0.000 0.250| 175¢ 196.1 86.6 -56.1 45.9 72.6 140.7 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 65.6 453 19.6 49.4 23.4 1.000 0.000 0.250|
3 ; 187¢ 203.4 84.6 -72.5 56.8 92.1 141.9 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 55.3 65./ 42.2 78.1 32.7 1.000 0.000 0.125 187¢ 203.4 86.7 -54.3 39.9 67.4 143.7 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 655 452 20.5 49.6 24.4 1.0000.000 0.125
oo KE930-3N, 2 KE931-3N, 2
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o (I) Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
= =, for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=10% compared to the white reference (100%) for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL.,=40% compared to the white reference (100%)
=50 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 28.5, 104.4, 138.8, 196.8, 300.4, 327.6 48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/l. CVM: h,, o= 21.9, 107.3, 142.4, 197.9, 293.8, 326.1
= E comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6 comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6
T o0 9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 38.0, 45.2, 52.3, 59.5, 66.7, 73.9, 81.1, 88.2, 95.4 9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 69.7, 72.9, 76.1, 79.3, 82.6, 85.8, 89.0, 92.2, 95.4
5 Q dmva hrgp  [L* @*, b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva hegh  [L* @, b*, C* ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya dmva hrgp  [L* @*, b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva hegh  [L* @, b*, C* ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya
=X 000y=0O 30.0 59.0 57.7 321 66.1 29.0 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 86.1 -57.2 25.0 62.5 156.5 0.000 1.000 1.000) 000y=0 30.0 76.4 264 10.2 283 21.2 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 89.9 -30.3 12.2 32.8 158.1 0.000 1.000 1.000)
wm 0l2y 366 59.2 57.4 322 658 29.3 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 83.5 -32.5 -19.4 38.0 210.9 0.000 0.875 1.000| 012y 366 76.4 26.3 104 283 215 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 86.7 -14.1 -13.3 19.5 223.3 0.000 0.875 1.000|
[@XTe) 025y 439 59.6 56.3 327 652 30.2 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 56.5 20.3 -60.8 64.2 288.4 0.000 0.750 1.000 025y 439 765 262 106 282 221 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 74.8 9.8 -31.3 32.9 287.3 0.000 0.750 1.000
iéoo 037y  51.8 612 521 348 626 337 10000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 46.9 44.2 -76.0 88.0 300.1 0.000 0.625 1.%0 037y  51.8 76.7 256 110 27.8 23.2 1.0000.3750.000 c37v__ 231.8 72.2 156 -35.4 38.8 293.7 0.000 0.625 1.%0
-b% 050y  60.0 654 413 402 57.6 44.2 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 47.5 46.7 -7/5.1 88.5 301.8 0.000 0.500 1.000 050y  60.0 77.9 22.8 128 26.1 29.3 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 72.3 16.4 -353 39.0 294.9 0.000 0.500 1.000
© 062y  68.2 735 22.0 495 542 66.0 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 48.9 49.6 -72.8 88.1 304.2 0.000 0.3751.000 062y  68.2 814 151 17.8 233 496 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 72.6 17.5 -34.8 39.0 296.6 0.000 0.3751.000
— M o075y 761 84.3 -0.8 619 61.9 90.9 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75v  256.1 50.1 52.1 -70.7 87.9 306.4 0.000 0.250 1.000 o75 761 88.0 1.4 269 269 87.0 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 72.8 18.3 -34.4 39.1 297.9 0.000 0.250 1.000|
8 8 087y 834 925 -20.7 70.3 733 1065 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 50.8 53.5 -69.5 87.8 307.6 0.000 0.1251.000 087y 834 935 -129 341 365 110.8 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 72.9 187 -34.3 39.1 298.6 0.000 0.1251.000
:b ol yool=Y 90.0 90.4 -32.4 67.5 74.9 1157 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 51.1 54.1 -69.0 87.7 308.1 0.000 0.000 1.000 yool=Y 90.0 92.1 -20.3 31.9 37.8 122.6 1.0001.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 73.0 19.0 -34.2 39.2 299.0 0.000 0.000 1.000
o o y12l 96.6 889 -41.6 654 77.5 1225 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 51.3 545 -68.7 87.7 308.4 0.1250.000 1.000 y12l 96.6 91.1 -25.3 30.4 39.6 129.8 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 73.0 19.2 -34.1 39.2 299.3 0.125 0.000 1.000
-z y25i 103.9 87.8 -49.0 63.8 80.4 127.6 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 51.8 55.4 -67.9 87.7 309.2 0.250 0.000 1.000 y25i 103.9 90.5 -28.7 29.5 41.2 1343 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 73.2 19.7 -33.8 39.2 300.1 0.2500.000 1.000
l > y37l 111.8 87.0 -54.3 62.6 83.0 131.0 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 52.6 57.0 -66.5 87.6 310.5 0.3750.000 1.000 y37l 111.8 90.1 -30.9 289 424 137.0 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 73.4 20.6 -33.4 39.4 301.5 0.3750.000 1.000
E,"‘. y50l 120.0 86.5 -57.7 62.0 84.8 133.0 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 53.8 59.2 -64.5 87.6 312.5 0.500 0.000 1.000 y50l 120.0 89.9 -32.3 285 43.2 138.6 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 73.8 22.1 -32.8 39.6 303.9 0.500 0.000 1.000
a>—<| y62l 128.2 86.2 -60.1 61.6 86.1 134.4 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 55.6 62.3 -61.6 87.7 315.3 0.6250.000 1.000 y62l 128.2 89.8 -33.0 28.3 43.6 139.4 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 74.4 24.3 -31.7 40.0 307.3 0.6250.000 1.000
y75! 136.1 86.0 -61.4 61.3 86.8 1351 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 57.7 66.1 -58.1 88.0 318.6 0.7500.000 1.000 y75! 136.1 89.7 -33.4 28.2 438 139.9 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 75.3 27.4 -30.3 40.9 312.0 0.7500.000 1.000
3 — y87l 143.4 859 -62.0 61.2 87.2 1354 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 60.3 70.4 -53.8 88.7 322.5 0.8750.000 1.000 y87l 143.4 89.7 -33.7 28.2 440 1402 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 76.5 31.3 -28.4 423 317.6 0.8750.000 1.000
'('_D'_ o~ 100c=L 150.0 85.9 -62.2 61.2 87.3 135.5 0.0001.0000.000 m00o=M 330.0 63.2 75.1 -49.1 89.8 326.8 1.000 0.000 1.380 100c=L 150.0 89.6 -33.8 28.2 44.0 140.3 0.000 1.000 0.000 MO000=M 330.0 77.9 35.8 -26.2 44.4 323.7 1.000 0.000 1.380
=.T 112¢ 156.6 859 -62.6 61.1 87.5 1357 0.0001.0000.125 mi20  336.6 62.8 /3.1 -38.6 82./ 332.1 1.000 0.000 0.875 112¢ 156.6 89.6 -33.9 28.1 44.1 140.4 0.0001.0000.125 miZ2o0  336.6 /8.2 359 -20.0 41.1 330.8 1.000 0.000 0.875
~W 125¢ 163.9 85.8 -63.4 60.9 88.0 136.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 61.6 68.8 -23.9 72.9 340.8 1.000 0.000 0.750 125¢ 163.9 89.6 -34.1 28.1 44.3 140.7 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 77.6 32.6 -10.9 34.4 341.4 1,000 0.000 0.750
137¢ 171.8 85.6 -65.0 60.6 88.9 137.0 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 60.4 647 -6.0 65.0 354.6 1.0000.000 0.625| 137¢ 171.8 89.5 -34.5 28.0 445 141.0 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 77.1 29.9 -2.2 30.0 355.7 1.000 0.000 0.625|
150¢ 180.0 85.4 -66.3 60.4 89.8 137.7 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 59.5 61.3 11.9 62.4 10.9 1.000 0.000 0.500| 150¢ 180.0 89.5 -34.9 27.8 44.8 1415 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 76.7 28.0 4.3 283 87  1.000 0.000 0.500
162¢ 188.2 85.2 -67.8 60.1 90.7 138.5 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 59.0 59.3 24.7 64.3 22.6 1.0000.000 0.375| 162¢ 188.2 89.4 -35.4 27.7 45.1 142.1 0.0001.0000.625 m620 368.2 76.5 26.9 81 281 16.7 1.0000.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 85.1 -68.3 59.1 90.4 139.2 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 58.8 58.6 30.2 66.0 27.3 1.000 0.000 0.250| 175¢ 196.1 89.3 -35.6 27.4 450 142.6 0.0001.0000.750 m750 376.1 76,5 26,5 9.6 28.2 19.8 1.000 0.000 0.250
187¢ 203.4 85.3 -66.0 50.4 83.1 142.7 0.0001.0000.875 m8/0  383.4 58.8 58.2 31.8 66.4 28./ 1.0000.000 0.125 187¢ 203.4 89.4 -34.6 242 423 145.1 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 76.4 26.4 10.1 283 20.9 1.0000.000 0.125
KE930-7N, 2 KE931-7N, 2
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TUB-test chart KE93; 48 step sSRGB device hue circle input: rgb->olv* setrgbcolor

Interpretatiorrgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of colours Ma _output:no change compared to input
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